

February 13, 2023

Richard House Assistant Director State Board of Elections 140 Walnut Street Frankfort, KY 40601 Via Email on 02-15-23

RE: 2023 Primary Election Plan for Muhlenberg County # 089

Richard,

The following represents the 2023 Primary Election Plan for Muhlenberg County (#089):

#1: Location(s) of Drop Box(es):

Muhlenberg County Courthouse 100 S Main Street, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor Greenville, KY 42345

#2: Location of 6-Day Excused In-Person Absentee Voting (Walk-In Absentee):

Muhlenberg County Courthouse 100 S Main Street, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor Greenville, KY 42345

#3: Location(s) and Time(s) of 3-Day No-Excuse In-Person Absentee Voting (Early Voting):

Merle Travis Center 750 Cleaton Road Powderly, KY 42367

# 4: List of Locations with Type for **Election Day**:

Precinct A 101 - Cleaton Cleaton Baptist Fellowship Hall 186 Main Street Cleaton, KY

#### **Consolidated Location**

Precinct A 102 Central City
A 104 SE Central City
A 106 W Central City
National Guard Armory
501 W Everly Brothers Blvd
Central City, KY

Precinct A 103 – Nelson Nelson Community Center 901 State Route 1379 Central City, KY

#### **Consolidated Location**

A 107 Springridge
E 101 S Carrollton
E 102 N Central City
E 104 Cherry Hill
Central City Elementary School
1501 N 2<sup>nd</sup> Street
Central City, KY

Precinct B 101 – Drakesboro Drakesboro Fire Department 219 W Mose Rager Blvd. Drakesboro, KY

### **Consolidated Location**

B 102 - Ennis B 103 - Penrod B 104 - Beechmont B 105 - Rosewood Muhlenberg S Elementary School 2005 US Highway 431 S Browder, KY

### **Consolidated Location**

C 101 - Courthouse

C 103 - Powderly

C 104 - N Greenville

C 106 - E Boggess

D 101 - W Greenville

**D 102 - Graham** 

D 103 - Weir

**D 104 - Depoy** 

**Parks and Recreation Center** 

**200 County Park Drive** 

Greenville, KY

### **Consolidated Location**

**E 103 – Bremen** 

E 105 - Midland

E 107 - Millport

**Bremen Elementary School** 

5000 Main Street

Bremen, KY

## **Vote Center**

All Precincts Merle Travis Center 750 Cleaton Road Powderly, KY

Sincerely,

Muhlenberg County Court Clerk

By:

Melinda Ward, Deputy Clerk

Melinda Ward D.C.

(270) 338-1441, ext. 4